HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 51 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 22, after "Amite River Basin" and before "board of" insert "Drainage and
 Water Conservation District"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 24, after "Amite River Basin" and before "board of" insert "Drainage and
 Water Conservation District"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 28, change "homebuilder" to "home builder"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 29, change "Homebuilder's" to "Home Builders"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 7, after "RESOLVED that the" and before "shall submit" change "joint
- 13 committee" to "task force"